TEMPORARY WATER SHUT-DOWN SEPTEMBER 14 FOR 500 AND 1600s/BOIL WATER ADVISORY

September 13, 2018

TEMPORARY WATER SHUT-DOWN SEPTEMBER 14 FOR 500 AND 1600s/BOIL WATER ADVISORY
SEPTEMBER 13, 2018 (IQALUIT, NUNAVUT) – As a continuation of the infrastructure repair and water-loss reduction projects, the City is advising residents in the addresses listed below that there will be a shut-down of water on Friday, September 14, 2018, from 8 AM to 5 PM.
As the main water line will be affected, there is will also be a precautionary 48-hour boil water advisory, from 5 PM Friday until 5 PM Sunday.
Addresses affected include:
1615, 1617, 1619, 1620, 1621, 1623, 1625, 1627, 1629, 1630, 1631, 1640, 1643, 1645, 1650, 1660 and 500.
For additional information, please see questions and answers posted at www.city.iqaluit.nu.ca
The City apologizes for the inconvenience, and thanks you for your understanding.